

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.217 OF 2025

Prabhavati Devi Bholanath Yadav & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
Rahul Radheshyam Yadav & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Shyamrishi Pathak h/f Mr. Ganesh Singh *for Petitioners.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 21 APRIL 2025.**

P.C.:

1. Issue simple notice to the Respondents, returnable on **1 July 2025.**

2. It is clarified that issuance of notice to the Respondent shall not be construed to mean as if this Court has initiated contempt of Court proceeding.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.04.23
11:19:56 +0530