

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 217 OF 2025

PRABHAVATI DEVI BHOLANATH YADAV)...PETITIONER
V/s.

RAHUL RADHESHYAM YADAV AND ANOTHER)...RESPONDENTS

Ms.Samya i/by T. N. Tripathi & Co., Advocate for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13th MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. Ms.Samya, learned Counsel, appears for the Petitioner and submits that since addresses could not be furnished to the Registry, notices could not be issued to the Respondents and that some time be granted in the matter.

2. At her request, list on 7th May 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.03.16
20:43:25 +0530